

Mat Suit No : 364 of 2023 (R- 364 of 2023)

Present: Sri S. Sen
District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 02

Date: 13-03-2024

Today is fixed for SR / AD in respect of the O.P.

Petitioner files a lawyer's hazira.

SR in respect of the O.P. is received which is not served as per the report of the process server. No A/D has been received.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh step upon the O.P.

Fix **07-09-2024** for SR/AD, fresh step upon the O.P. in both ways in the mean time.

(Dictated)

District Judge, Nadia