

MAT Suit No : 364 of 2023
Present: Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 06
Date: 13-01-2025

Today is fixed for S.R/A.D.
SR in regd post is received being unserved as noted”door locked and addressee left without instruction” on the envelope.
SR through court is received being unserved for want of time as per report of process server. Re-issue the same.
Petitioner files lawyers hazira.
Fix 23.04.2025 for SR of the respondent.

(Dictated)

District Judge, Nadia