

MAT Suit No : 364 of 2023
Present: Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia

Order No. 07
Date: 23-04-2025

Today is fixed for SR of the respondent.
Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.
SR has not yet been received.
Petitioner files requisite upon the respondent in both ways and
files a petition praying for issuing the same. P.fees paid.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
Issue the same.
Fix 30-06-2025 for SR/AD.

Sd/- S.Sen
District Judge, Nadia